Helping grieving families find a Reason to Beli<mark>Eve</mark>



The BeliEve Foundation helps grieving families in Minnesota facing hardship after the death of their child by providing immediate and practical **financial assistance** and partnering with other organizations to offer ongoing **emotional support and healing**.

We're in this together

Words can't express the loss you feel after the death of your child. The Beli<mark>Eve</mark> Foundation wants to help turn your grieving into healing.



Do you have a need? Please connect with us:

 www.communication.org
 www.communication.org

www.thebelievefoundation.org



The Beli<mark>Eve</mark> Foundation

If your family is facing hardship related to the loss of your child, The BeliEve Foundation can help. We are here to offer struggling families financial and emotional support to help you move forward.

Eligible gift recipients:

* Are parents or legal guardians grieving the death of a child ages 20 weeks gestation to dependents in young adulthood (up to 26 years of age).

*Experienced the death of their child within the last 18 months.

*Currently live in Minnesota.

*Have a specific financial need/request.



Types of financial support we provide:

- Mortgage or rent payments
- Individual or family therapy
- Funeral and memorial costs
 - Medical bills

Other living expenses

Visit thebelievefoundation.org to learn more and apply for help.



Join our online community!

0

@thebelievefoundationorg

() **f**